w w w. iscar.com
HEAVY
MACHINING
HEAVY
ISCAR'S MACHINING SOLUTIONS FOR
2 ISCAR
HEAVY
ISCARISCAR, A World Leader in the , A World Leader in the

Insers-
SOMX 060304-DT
Shank Type Code Shank/Diameter Type Code
F - One Parallel Flat P - 10 mm Z - .375"
D - Two Parallel Flats (DZ Metric Type) S - 12 mm T - .437"
E - Extended Lengh (For Coolant Ring) Q - 14 mm V - .500"
N - Whistle Notch (DR Metric Type) R - 16 mm W - .562"
L - One Flat (ISO 9266 Cham Shank) H - 18 mm U - .625"
R - Round (Fully Rounded) A - 20 mm J - .750"
W - Weldon B - 25 mm K - 1.000"
M - Morse C - 32 mm L - 1.250"
H - HSK D - 40 mm M - 1.500"
X - Special E - 50 mm N - 2.000"
P - CLICKFIT F - 63 mm 2 - MT2
B - BBS (ABS Compatible)(1) G - 80 mm 3 - MT3
K - IM (ISO 26622-1 standard) X - Special 4 - MT4
C - CAMFIX 5 - MT5
V - VDI (ISO 26623-1 standard)
Other types on request
(1) The trademark ABS® is owned by the KOMET GROUP
KKey Codesey Codes
39
General - Calculations
Metric:
Spindle Speed (min-1)
n=
vc ∙1000
           π ∙ D
Cutting Speed (m/min)
vc =
π ∙ D ∙ n
      1000
Table Feed (mm/min)
vf = f ∙ n
Material Removal Rate (cm3/min)
Q=
vf ∙ π ∙ D2
      4000
Power Requirement (kW)
Pc =
          Q
60.000 ∙ η ∙ kc ∙ sin k
Torque (Nm)
Mc =
f ∙ kc
    1000 ∙
D2
 8  ∙ sin k∙km
Feed Force (approx.) (N)
Ff = 0.63 ∙
D
 2 ∙ f∙kc∙sin k∙kf
Machining Time (min/piece)
Tc = L+h
 vf
Machining Cost ($/piece)
Cc =
CMh
 60 ∙Tc
Inch:
Spindle Speed (sfm)